


MARKETING PLAN PAGES 

1,0 Introduction 1-5 

0 Introduction 6 

0 Executive Summary 7 

0 Purpose of the Business Plan 8 

0 Company/Business Background 9-12 

0 Partners Background 13 

0 Partnership Agreement 14-16 

0 Logo and Description 17 

0 Location Of BusiQess 18 

0 Vision and Mission 19 

1.2 Administration Plan 

0 Introduction 20 

0 Organization Chart 21 

0 List of Administration Personnel 22 

0 Schedule of Tasks and Responsibilities 23-24 

0 Schedule of Remuneration 25 

0 List of Office Equipment and Supplier 26-28 

0 Administration Budget 29-30 

1.3 Marketing Plan 

0 Profile of Product and Service 31-32 

0 Target Market 32-33 

0 Market Size 34 

0 Competition 35 

0 Market Share 36-37 

0 Sales Forecast 38-40 

0 Marketing Strategies 41-48 

0 Marketing Budget 49 

4 



1.4 Operation Plan 

o Introduction 

o Process Planning 

o Operation Layout Plan 

o Material Planning 

o List of Machine and Equipment 

o Operations Budget 

1.5 Financial Plan 

o Introduction 

o Administrative budget 

o Marketing Budget 

o Operation Budget 

o Sales and Purchase Project 

o Project Implementation Cost 

o Depreciation of fixed asset 

o Pro forma Cash flow statement 

o Pro forma Income Statement 

o Pro forma Balance Sheet 

o Finance Ration Analysis 

o Graph 

1.7 Appendixes 

50 

51-52 

53 

54-61 

62-63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69-70 

71 

72-74 

75 

76 

77-78 

78 

79-83 

84 

5 



INTRODUCTION 

Executive Summary 

This business is based on partnership where it is consists of five(5) members which hold 

important positions in the company such as General Manager, Administration Manager, 

Marketing Manager, Operational Manager and Financial Manager. The business capital is 

amounted to RM 30,000 where the total contribution of each member is RM 6000 and the rest 

RM 45,000 from SME Bank loan. 

Our company name is Rainbowlicious. Our business is focused in Kota Kinabalu Sabah. We 

have registered our company on 15
th 

January 2015. Our business start to move on 10th January 

2015 and this date are same as our company date of commencement. Our business is operating at 

the kiosk which is at Centre Point Shopping Mall, I st floor Kota Kinabalu. 

Our business is providing the services of planning, preparing and making much kind of booths 

and buffet for any event such as birthday party, wedding day, baby shower day and many more. 

Rainbowlicious will offering their customer with many package services of candy buffet with 

our customer own ideas of theme or customize by us to attract their guest besides enjoying the 

variety kind of desserts and sweetooth which is also provide in our services. At the same time, 

we want to create a wonderful time together with their friends, family and loves. We also want to 

help people that want a unique and memorable event for them. These are also the reasons why 

we choose this business. 

With the loan given as the support from the SME Bank, we are hoping and wishing to make 

Rainbowlicious able to achieve outstanding demand from customer. Our vision is to be the only 

company is the best in preparing and making much kind of booths and buffet for any event. This 

will be realized by the full cooperation and efforts among the partners to promote company. 

Based on the vision above, we are venturing into food industry. Rainbowlicious has the potential 

of being a profitable business if it is done in modem way with large scale and systematically 

managed. 

6 



Purpose of the Business Plan 

The purpose of this business plan is to go public and be known to all of the population 

besides having a good profit. We hope to expand our business operation at the whole country 

soon. This business plan is a first step towards realizing the above feeds. Specifically, the 

purposes for this business plans are: 

To show the financial strength of the company, especially when applying for loans and to 

convince the investors towards providing funds or other financial institution. 

To fulfill one of the terms and condition that stated in ETR 300 project. 

As a guideline for us in setting, planning, managing, handling and controlling our 

business for the day to day management, budget, financial forecast, strategies, target 

market and even long term goals. 

i As a master plan of an organization that necessary to calculate the effectiveness on 

running such business. 

7 


