

## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# ENT 300 FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

**BUSINESS PLAN** 

\*\* RAINBOWLICIOUS '

## PREPARED BY:

AMIRA AISYAH BINTI JAMARI Dayang Azleena Awg Bakari Hashimah Binti Adam Juada Binti Arifin Siti Masturah Binti Abdul, Sanih

SEPTEMBER 2014

RAINBOWLICIOUS ENT300

	MARKETING PLAN	PAGES
1,0 Introduction		1-5
0	Introduction	6
0	Executive Summary	7
0	Purpose of the Business Plan	8
0	Company/Business Background	9-12
0	Partners Background	13
0	Partnership Agreement	14-16
0	Logo and Description	17
0	Location Of Business	18
0	Vision and Mission	19
1.2 Ad	ministration Plan	
0	Introduction	20
0	Organization Chart	21
0	List of Administration Personnel	22
0	Schedule of Tasks and Responsibilities	23-24
0	Schedule of Remuneration	25
0	List of Office Equipment and Supplier	26-28
0	Administration Budget	29-30
1.3 M	arketing Plan	
0	Profile of Product and Service	31-32
0	Target Market	32-33
0	Market Size	34
0	Competition	35
0	Market Share	36-37
0	Sales Forecast	38-40
0	Marketing Strategies	41-48
0	Marketing Budget	49

RAINBOWLICIOUS

TA	19	72	^	1	
ĻΝ	1	3	υ	υ	

Operation Plan	
Introduction	50
• Process Planning	51-52
<ul> <li>Operation Layout Plan</li> </ul>	53
• Material Planning	54-61
<ul> <li>List of Machine and Equipment</li> </ul>	62-63
• Operations Budget	64
Financial Plan	
• Introduction	65
• Administrative budget	66
• Marketing Budget	67
• Operation Budget	68
• Sales and Purchase Project	69-70
<ul> <li>Project Implementation Cost</li> </ul>	71
• Depreciation of fixed asset	72-74
• Pro forma Cash flow statement	75
• Pro forma Income Statement	76
• Pro forma Balance Sheet	77-78
• Finance Ration Analysis	78
o Graph	79-83
Appendixes	84

## **INTRODUCTION**

### Executive Summary

This business is based on partnership where it is consists of five(5) members which hold important positions in the company such as General Manager, Administration Manager, Marketing Manager, Operational Manager and Financial Manager. The business capital is amounted to RM 30,000 where the total contribution of each member is RM 6000 and the rest RM 45,000 from SME Bank loan.

Our company name is Rainbowlicious. Our business is focused in Kota Kinabalu Sabah. We have registered our company on 15<sup>th</sup> January 2015. Our business start to move on 10<sup>th</sup> January 2015 and this date are same as our company date of commencement. Our business is operating at the kiosk which is at Centre Point Shopping Mall, 1<sup>st</sup> floor Kota Kinabalu.

Our business is providing the services of planning, preparing and making much kind of booths and buffet for any event such as birthday party, wedding day, baby shower day and many more. Rainbowlicious will offering their customer with many package services of candy buffet with our customer own ideas of theme or customize by us to attract their guest besides enjoying the variety kind of desserts and sweetooth which is also provide in our services. At the same time, we want to create a wonderful time together with their friends, family and loves. We also want to help people that want a unique and memorable event for them. These are also the reasons why we choose this business.

With the loan given as the support from the SME Bank, we are hoping and wishing to make Rainbowlicious able to achieve outstanding demand from customer. Our vision is to be the only company is the best in preparing and making much kind of booths and buffet for any event. This will be realized by the full cooperation and efforts among the partners to promote company.

Based on the vision above, we are venturing into food industry. Rainbowlicious has the potential of being a profitable business if it is done in modern way with large scale and systematically managed.

### Purpose of the Business Plan

The purpose of this business plan is to go public and be known to all of the population besides having a good profit. We hope to expand our business operation at the whole country soon. This business plan is a first step towards realizing the above feeds. Specifically, the purposes for this business plans are: -

- To show the financial strength of the company, especially when applying for loans and to convince the investors towards providing funds or other financial institution.
- To fulfill one of the terms and condition that stated in ETR 300 project.
- As a guideline for us in setting, planning, managing, handling and controlling our business for the day to day management, budget, financial forecast, strategies, target market and even long term goals.
- As a master plan of an organization that necessary to calculate the effectiveness on running such business.